		PTO 38622						
، ۲	10/22	2/2008						
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	11-03-:	2008	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Trademark Offic					
			Т					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and	103533	077	Jocuments or the new address(es) below.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2	Name and ad	dress of receiving party(ies)					
Chin-Pai LIN			ong Kong) Limited					
Dian-Hong WEI	1	nternal Address	:					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?			8/E Papinsula Towar					
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) October 18, 2006 X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		Street Address: <u>8/F., Peninsula Tower,</u>						
		538 Castle Peak Road						
		City: Cheung Sha Wan, Kowloon						
		State: Country: Hong KongZip:						
					Other			& address(es) attached? Yes X No
					4. Application or patent number(s):XA. Patent Application No.(s)		document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)	
Addition	al numbers attac	hed? Yes X]No					
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:_ STEVEN M. REISS		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
		. Total fee (37	CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00					
Internal Address: Street Address:_PCE Industry, Inc 458 E. Lambert Rd.		Authorized t	o be charged by credit card					
		X Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
		None required (government interest not affecting title)						
City: Fullerton		8. Payment Info	ormation					
State: CA Zip: 92835		a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date						
Phone Number: (714) 626-1350		b. Deposit Account Number 50-3789						
Fax Number: (714) 738-4649 Email Address: STEVEN.REISS@foxconn.com		Authorized User NameSTEVEN M. REISS						
					9. Signature:	nature		172008 DBTRNE 000000000000000000000000000000000000
STEVEN M. RE	ISS		tal number of pages including cover					
Name of Person Sign	ning	s	eet, attachments, and documents:					

é._

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of value received, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR(S)



hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) unto: SHENZHEN FUTAIHONG PRECISION INDUSTRY CO., LTD. having a principal place of business at Section F3-A, Foxconn Technology Industry Zone, LongHua Town, BaoAn District, ShenZhen City, Guangdong Province 518109, P.R.C., and FIH (Hong Kong) Limited having a principal place of business at 8/F., Peninsula Tower, 538 Castle Peak Road, Cheung Sha Wan, Kowloon, Hong Kong. hereafter designated "ASSIGNEE" the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention and all patent applications including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof, and all resulting patents, known as GAS EXTRACTION METHOD FROM MOLD CAVITY for which the undersigned

 [] previously executed --- Ser. No. _____ and filing date of ______

 [x] is executing concurrently herewith

an application for Letters Patent of United States of America

AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorneys of record in said application, if any, shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;

AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

1

PATENT REEL: 021776 FRAME: 0392

1.	CHIN-PAIL	Eal	Oct.18,2006	
	Chin-Pai Lin	inventor	Date	Witness
	Dian-Hong	Wer	0 . 18 2007	
2.	Dian-Hong Wei	inventor	Oct.18,2006 Date	Witness
	Dian-riong wei		Dur	*********
3.				
	••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	inventor	Date	Witness
4.				
		inventor	Date	Witness
5.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	inventor	Date	Witness
		mventor	Daiç	W ILLESS
~				
б.		inventor	Date	Witness
7.				
	<u></u>	inventor	Date	Witness
8.				
		inventor	Date	Witness

•

.

RECORDED: 10/22/2008

٠